

Sessions Case – 217 of 2022

Order no – 04

Dated – 05.07.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Out of three accused persons on CB two are present and one is absent by petition and for time on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with hazira.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the interest of justice.

Fix 03.09.2022 for appearance and further order.

Sd/: P. Mukhopadhyay
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Bankura