

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura

Sessions Case 217 of 2022
Reg No.217/2022(CNR:WBBK01-000302-2022)

Order No.5
28.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

Ld PP in charge and Defence counsel are present .

All of (03) accused persons namely Milan Day ,Tarun Dey and Mala Dey on C/B are present by filing hazira along with Vokalatanama duly signed by Id advocate Amitava Ghosh.

SR.s of CSW-9 and 10 returned after service.

Two witnesses witness turned up .

Today I am busy with orther cases . The witnesses are discharged without examination.

The case is adjourned .

To 23.06.2025 and 24.06.2025 for evidence of CSWs .

Prosecution to file written up summons;issue the same .

Accused persons on C/B as before and to be present on the next date .

ASJ,2nd Court,Bankura